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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Navarra               

      Males               

         0 1.989418 0.215457 1.986318 100000 198.63179 99844.165 80.374057 

         1 0.070482 0.451503 0.281884 99801.368 28.132385 399143.75 79.533594 

         5 0.171548 0.598102 0.857443 99773.236 85.549813 498694.27 75.55551 

         10 0.312381 0.535747 1.560771 99687.686 155.58969 498077.27 70.617784 

         15 0.130903 0.349236 0.654238 99532.096 65.117709 497448.6 65.723987 

         20 0.428371 0.664972 2.14032 99466.979 212.89121 496978.27 60.765871 

         25 0.564996 0.558584 2.821461 99254.087 280.04152 495652.36 55.889077 

         30 0.501932 0.56493 2.50692 98974.046 248.12006 494330.48 51.03931 

         35 0.80387 0.511325 4.011471 98725.926 396.03618 492661.96 46.160484 

         40 1.311724 0.525555 6.538272 98329.89 642.90761 490124.33 41.336104 

         45 1.963785 0.486827 9.769697 97686.982 954.37225 485986.12 36.590855 

         50 4.359746 0.560985 21.592097 96732.61 2088.6598 479078.29 31.927848 

         55 6.566186 0.544856 32.347567 94643.95 3061.5015 466252.63 27.570551 

         60 7.500501 0.58566 36.928676 91582.448 3382.0186 450905.71 23.401134 

         65 12.581545 0.545292 61.158313 88200.43 5394.1895 428738.24 19.186159 

         70 21.759235 0.512837 103.32006 82806.24 8555.5455 393191.47 15.258382 

         75 37.061834 0.519225 170.15016 74250.695 12633.767 340883.49 11.721072 

         80 66.019696 0.514232 284.48148 61616.927 17528.875 265509.78 8.592027 

         85 128.03921 0.479181 480.1135 44088.053 21167.269 165318.65 5.985851 

         90 205.29729 0.458763 659.87705 22920.783 15124.899 73673.155 4.301155 

         95 312.92819 3.195621 1000 7795.8845 7795.8845 24912.695 3.195621 

      Females               

         0 1.527359 0.19071 1.525474 100000 152.54739 99876.545 86.599723 

         1 0 0 0 99847.453 0 399389.81 85.731739 

         5 0 0 0 99847.453 0 499237.26 81.731739 

         10 0.063376 0.109836 0.316791 99847.453 31.630824 499096.48 76.731739 

         15 0.20879 0.799504 1.043734 99815.822 104.18115 498974.67 71.75588 

         20 0.068122 0.051913 0.340498 99711.641 33.951584 498397.26 66.826676 

         25 0.219933 0.384898 1.098922 99677.689 109.53804 498051.56 61.84935 

         30 0.241567 0.668174 1.20735 99568.151 120.21359 497641.31 56.915275 

         35 0.341783 0.518767 1.707513 99447.937 169.80863 496831.1 51.980036 

         40 0.795138 0.491895 3.967677 99278.129 393.90354 495389.92 47.064508 

         45 0.909743 0.48509 4.538088 98884.225 448.74528 493265.81 42.242191 

         50 1.440397 0.588544 7.180706 98435.48 706.83621 490723.24 37.423707 

         55 3.060545 0.503544 15.187345 97728.644 1484.2386 484958.92 32.673095 

         60 3.621963 0.547873 17.96274 96244.405 1728.8132 477313.81 28.138138 

         65 5.210457 0.509683 25.723695 94515.592 2431.2903 466617.45 23.602715 

         70 6.901963 0.519998 33.947482 92084.302 3126.0302 452919.01 19.158609 

         75 17.686725 0.556849 85.098656 88958.271 7570.2294 428017.59 14.740486 

         80 36.287522 0.549717 167.73403 81388.042 13651.544 376204.91 10.852583 

         85 81.119984 0.526442 340.24692 67736.498 23047.135 284111.68 7.485855 

         90 161.86416 0.479998 569.60395 44689.363 25455.238 157262.97 4.988971 

         95 292.79712 3.415334 1000 19234.125 19234.125 65690.966 3.415334 

 


